

Office of the Principal i/c

F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 04-08-2018

College, Good Pin: 781137

Estd: 1934

United Date: The College of the College of

Agenda:

- 1. Taking seat of the Chairperson
- 2. Explanation of the purpose of the meeting
- 3. Discussion regarding new session, 2018-19
- 4. Discussion on organizing Departmental Seminars
- 5. Discussion regarding installation and development of College website

Members Present:

i.	Abdul Awal Sahab	: Principal i/c / Chairperson
ii.	Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed	: Coordinator
iii.	Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman	: Member
iv.	Md. Abul Ali	: Member
v.	Taibor Rahman Khan	: Member
vi.	Mohibul Hoque Choudhury	: Member

An executive meeting of IQAC of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari is organized on 04-08-2018 at 01:00 p.m. in the College premises and the following resolutions drawn in the meeting.

Resolution 1:

The IQAC of the College discusses on how well the new Session 2018-19 can be started. After a prolonged discussion, the house resolves to conduct awareness cum orientation programme for the students to make them aware regarding the various code and conduct of the College.

Resolution 2:

The IQAC realizes need of College website for proper dissemination of information among the students as well as others. After a fruitful discussion, the house resolves that the College website may immediately be inviting a Website developer team.

Resolution 3:

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Date.....

The IQAC resolves to encourage the departments for organizing Departmental Seminars and Lecture Programmes.

At last the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Co-ordin

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman

Date.....



Office of the Principal i/c

F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 03-10-2018

Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the President
- 2. Explaining purpose of Meeting
- 3. Discussion on installation of wi-fi facility
- 4. Discussion on repairing and re-installation of Punching Machine
- 5. Discussion on organizing an awareness Programme on "Population Explosion and its Remedies".
- 6. Discussion on **Encroachment Problem** of College campus

Members Present:

Abdul Awal Sahab : Principal i/c /Chairperson i. ii. Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed : Co-ordinator Md. Abul Ali : Member Taibor Rahman Khan : Member iv. Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman : Member v. vi. Mohibul Hoque Choudhury : Member

A meeting of IQAC of F. A. Ahmed College, Garoimari has been organized on Dated 03-10-2018 at 01:00 p.m. in the College premises on the following agendand the following resolutions were opted in the meeting.

Resolution 1:

The IQAC of the College discusses on the matter of installation of Wi-Fi facility and reinstallation of punching machine for recording the bio-metric attendance of College employees.

Resolution 2:

The house resolves to organize an Awareness Programme on **Population Explosion and its** remedial measures under the aegis of IQAC of the College to make aware the students on the theme.

Resolution 3:

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Date.....

The house resolves to write to the College administration to take necessary step for making the College campus free of encroachment as it creates a hurdle in smooth the teaching learning process in the College.

At last the meeting was concluded on a positive note. The Chairman thanked all for their valuable suggestions and cooperation and concluded the meeting.

Co-ordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Date.....



Office of the Principal i/c

F.A. AHMED COLLEGE, GAROIMARI

P.O.-Tukrapara, Dist- Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781137

Website: www.faacollege.org:: E-mail:faacollege1984@gmail.com

IQAC Meeting F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari Dated: 25-01-2019

Agenda:

- 1. Taking chair of the president
- 2. Disclosing the purpose of the Meeting
- 3. Discussion on present status of the Library of the College
- 4. Discussion on facilitating the separate Departmental rooms for the Staff
- 5. Others

Members Present:

i) Abdul Awal Sahab : Principal i/c /Chairperson

ii) Dr. Shaikh Fokor Uddin Ali Ahmed : Coordinator
 iii) Md. Abul Ali : Member
 iv) Taibur Rahman Khan : Member
 v) Dr. M. Seik Mozibar Rahman : Member

A meeting of IQAC of F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari has been organized on 25-01-2019 at 02:00 p.m. in the College premises. The following resolutions were drawn in the meeting.

Resolution 1:

The IQAC of the College discusses on the matter of upgradation of the College library and after a discussion on the matter, the house resolves to constitute a library advisory Committee under the Co-ordinatorship of Ayan Ali Ahmed, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics.



Resolution 2:

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

F.A. Ahmed College, Garoiman

Date.....

The house discusses on the matter of separate departmental rooms needed for individual departments. After a fruitful discussion, the house resolves to facilitate the same in old unused building near the western road side of the College. .

Finally the meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Co-ordinate

Internal Quality Assurance Cell F.A. Ahmed College, Garoimari

Date.....